

## Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited

## DETAILS OF AGREEMENT WITH MEDIA COMPANIES

Pursuant to Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby disclose that the Company has entered into the following service agreement:

Sr. No.	Name of Media Company/ Agency	Purpose
1.	Adfactors PR Private Limited	For managing Public Relations and Press Releases of Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited

## We further confirm that:

- 1. The above company nor any of their associates have any shareholding in Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
- 2. The agreement with the above company does not contain any clause by virtue of which the company can appoint any nominee on the Board of Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited nor can they exercise any management control or have any potential conflict of interest as a result of such agreement.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
Yatin Sanjay Gupte
Managing Director

DIN: 07261150